

August 30, 2007

Andy Holmes Altec Industries Inc. 2106 S. Riverside Rd. Saint Joseph, MO 64507

Re: 5-Year Equipment Lease

Dear Mr. Holmes:

The Austin City Council has approved the execution of a supply/service agreement with your company for a 5-Year Equipment Lease.

Date of Award: August 30, 2007 Contract No.: 1100-NA070000163 Dollar Value: \$1,902,475 Contract Term: 60 months Agenda Item: 36 Agenda Date: August 30, 2007

I have attached your signed original contract document. If you have any questions regarding the above agreement, please contact me at 512-322-6155.

Sincerely,

Carole M. Cameron Purchasing Manager, Austin Energy

Cc: Mark Francis, Austin Energy